TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAYGLOW LLC		106/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul Campbell	
Street Address:	2800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 900 B	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33132	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Lukasz Tracz	
Street Address:	2800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 900B	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33132	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

Name:	Patryk Tracz	
Street Address:	2800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 900B	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33132	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85403923	MUSIC IS MY DRUG

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126872329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212.338.3527

Email: ptomailnewyork@foley.com, abaum@foley.com,

spippin@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Baum/Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101998-3003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Baum
Signature:	/Andrew Baum/
Date:	06/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0610 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAYGLOW LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of Florida, and having a place of business at 2800 Biscayne

Boulevard, Suite 900B, Miami, Florida 33132 (herein "Assignor"), has intended to use the service

mark listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Mark") in commerce and has filed an

application for registration indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of such

mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, PAUL CAMPBELL, LUKASZ TRACZ and PATRYK TRACZ, joint

applicants and citizens of the United States residing at 2800 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 900B,

Miami, Florida 33132 (herein "Assignee"), is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or

portion thereof. Assignor to which the Assigned Mark pertains is desirous of acquiring the entire,

right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark as well as any registration, renewals and

extensions that may be granted thereon;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and

interest in and to said service mark and service mark application therefor and any registration,

renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof unto the said Assignee, it

successors or assigns.

Dated: June 51 2012

By:

Name:

://SEBASTA

DAYGLOW ŁĹŁC

tle

PELRIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0611

SCHEDULE A

SERVICE MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
MUSIC IS MY DRUG	85/403,923	August 22, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 06/05/2012